α Therm
Alpha Therm GmbH
Gewerbering 7  Tel: +49 (0) 6202 / 575688 - 0 Fax: -10
68723 Plankstadt  E-Mail: sales@alpha-therm.de
Germany  Web: www.alpha-therm.com
Alpha Therm GmbH: Ihr Offizieller Vertriebskanal für SETsafe/SETfuse
Die Alpha Therm GmbH mit Sitz in Plankstadt, Deutschland, ist stolz darauf, der offizielle Vertriebskanal für
SETsafe/SETfuse in Deutschland, Europa und weltweit zu sein. Unsere langjährige Partnerschaft mit SETsafe/SETfuse

SET 221 °C GP xxx
TRXF1S-10RJ11LC
Part Numbering System
TRXF  1S - 4R7  J  07   L   A  A - 001
Pin Type
L : 2 Pins
Tolerance
J : ±5% K : ±10%
Rated Resistance (Ω)
R47 :  0.47 47R : 47
4R7 :  4.7 470R : 470
Power Type
1S : 1 W (small size)
Product Category
ATCO Code
07 : V6 (145 °C)
11 : V31 (221 °C)
 Item Parameter
Power Type (P) 1 W(S)
Rated Resistance (R) 1 Ω ~ 600 Ω
Resistance Tolerance 5% (E24), 10%（E12)
Derating  Factor (f )  See Rated Power Derating Curve
Actual Power (P0) P0 = P × f
Rated Current (IN)  IＮ =   P0 / R
Rated Voltage (UN) UN =  P0 × R
Tf = 221 °C: 5 × P  Fusing Time
(less than 60 seconds)
Tf = 145 °C: 3 × P
Rated Functioning
Temp. (Tf)
145 °C, 221 °C
Fusing Temp. (TF)
Tf = 221 °C: 216 °C ~ 221 °C
Tf = 145 °C: 138 °C ~ 142 °C
Surge (For Reference)
Note: Combination Wave
2.0 kV (R > 10 Ω)
1.0 kV (R ≤ 10 Ω)
Technical Parameter
Case Type
A : Round  C : Ω Shape
RoHS & REACH
Inner NO.
Model
 Trademark
Rated Functioning Temp.
 (ATCO)
Other Options
Tube
A : Without Tube
B : With Tube
3
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
TRXF
Thermal-Link & Fusing Resistor TRXF1S Series
Resistance Selection Table (According to IEC60063-2015, blue font is SETsafe | SETfuse common resistance).
Rated
Resistance Code
Rated
Resistance Code
Rated
Resistance Code
Rated
Resistance Code
(Ω) (Ω) (Ω) (Ω)
0.10 R10 1.0 1R0 10 10R 100 100R
0.11 R11 1.1 1R1 11 11R 110 110R
0.12 R12 1.2 1R2 12 12R 120 120R
0.13 R13 1.3 1R3 13 13R 130 130R
0.15 R15 1.5 1R5 15 15R 150 150R
0.16 R16 1.6 1R6 16 16R 160 160R
0.18 R18 1.8 1R8 18 18R 180 180R
0.20 R20 2.0 2R0 20 20R 200 200R